

2nd year maint. Bill
 Period - 26.04.23 to 25.4.2024
 Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W -	Maintenance of Road from				
	Ajoni pipal trees to Benga Dastola				
Agency :-	Subodh Ranjan				
Ag. No. :-	02/SBD/2024-22				
Ag. rate :-	7.11/- below as per B.O.D.				
D.O.S =	13.03.2024				
A.D.O.C =	25.04.2022				

Record Entry:

(1) Restoration of rainwater/Beams - on					
17m	X	2.85	X	0.9	X 0.3 = 13.0815m ²
15m	X	2.2	X	1.0	X 0.3 = 9.90m ²
8m	X	1.8	X	0.9	X 0.3 = 3.888m ²
20m	X	2	X	1.1	X 0.3 = 13.20m ²

17m	X	1.5	X	0.75	X 0.3 = 5.74m ²
20m	X	1.75	X	0.8	X 0.3 = 8.40m ²
15m	X	1.60	X	1.4	X 0.3 = 10.08m ²
					Total = 47.20m ²

(2) Marking up of Beams/Shoulders Stripping					
exposed soil from - on					
11m	X	6	X	0.85	= 85.1m ²
7m	X	7	X	0.75	= 36.75m ²
4m	X	5	X	0.6	= 12.0m ²
8m	X	10	X	0.7	= 56.0m ²
					Total = 160.85m ²

(3) Patch repair over bituminous surface					
with 20mm premix surface - on					
7m	X	0.75	X	0.6	= 3.15m ²
13m	X	0.6	X	0.5	= 3.9m ²
14m	X	0.8	X	0.45	= 5.04m ²
9m	X	0.9	X	0.7	= 5.67m ²

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of Cost					
(1/1) Restoration of ruin out/Berm					
44.24m ³ of widep (53) TMB					
at (2) Rs 404.06/m ³					Rs 21863.49 Rs 21936.41
(2/2) Marking up of Berms/Shoulder					
160.85m ² of widep (53) TMB					
(2) Rs 60.28/m ²					Rs 9696.03
(3/5) Patch repair on potholes					
23.205m ² of widep (53) TMB					
(2) 277.66/m ²					Rs 6441.71

(4/7) Maint. of C/D work (Hume pipe)					
2 mms of widep (54) TMB					
(2) Rs 1166.58/mms					Rs = 2333.16
(5/8) Maint. of C/D work (Rab culm)					
1 mms of widep (54) TMB					
(2) Rs 2394.96/mms					Rs 2394.96
(6/9) Maint. of road signs --					
0.11 km of widep (54) TMB					
(2) Rs 1104.58/km					Rs 121.50
(7/10) Maint. of 200mm x Km Stone --					
0.14 km of widep (54) TMB					
(2) Rs 637.66/km					Rs 89.27

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(8/1) i) cutting of branches of trees shown 1 ms stywidep (54) 7ms					
					Rs 113.64/ms = Rs 113.64
ii) cutting of shrubs from boundary, 5 ms stywidep (54) 7ms					
					Rs 6.98/ms = Rs 34.90
iii) Trimming of grass & weeds - 46.26 m ²					
Limit 12.75 m ² stywidep (54) 7ms					
					Rs 2.33/m ² = Rs 29.70
(9/12) White washing of parapet 46.26 m ² stywidep (54) 7ms					
Limit 42.0 m ² @ 16.82/m ² - Rs 708.84					

(10/13) Maint. of already planted trees - - Rs.					
40 ms stywidep (54) 7ms					
					Rs 6960/ms - Rs 278400
					Total Rs 71499.82
Add 12% GST (+) -					Rs 8579.97
Add 1% Lc (+) -					Rs 715.00
Add S-Fee (+) -					Rs 1170.37
Less 7.11% below as per B.O.B Rs 5827.73					Total 81965.16
					Rs = 76137.43

Handwritten signature
23/9/24
A.E.

Material Statement

Soil - 54.29 m³
Stone chips - 0.765 m³

Handwritten signature
23/9/24
Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division
Manjhaul Bakhari
30/9/24